

# Award Worksheet

**Purchasing Entity:** Shelby County Schools  
**Bid ID:** 2310  
**Description:** Bid for Maintenance Warehouse  
**Category:** Refrigerant-#732349-TJ  
**Effective Start Date:**  
**Effective End Date:**

**Run Date:** 5/5/17 10:46 am

**Awarded:**  
**Bids Due By:** 05/03/2017 10:30 AM  
**Bids Sealed Until:** 05/03/2017 10:30 AM

## Vendor Summary Information

Vendor Name	Response Terms	Response Payment Terms	Response Dollar Summary
Airgas Refrigerants, Inc.	Please note that we offer free delivery 1-3 days A.R.O. (emergencies sooner) - Pricing is firm until May 17, 2017, unless extended upon mutual agreement.	NET 30	10,860.0000
American Refrigerants, Inc.	All refrigerants shipped as a One Time Shipment.	Net 30 days	14,320.0000
Contractors' Supply			15,080.0000
Ewing Kessler Parts & Supply	Price valid for 7 days	Net 30	14,716.0000
Trane Supply	Per contract	Per contract	298,000.0000

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
-------------	----------	------------------	---------------	--------	-----------	-------------------	-------------	------------------------	---------------------	---------------

**No lotted items found for the selected criteria.**

1	See attached specification	1 - Count	Airgas Refrigerants, Inc.		3.3300	2,000	6,660.00			
---	----------------------------	-----------	---------------------------	--	--------	-------	----------	--	--	--

**Manufacturer & Part Number:** Please see attached. - R-410A (25#)

**Quoted as Spec'd:** Yes **Product Number:** R-410A (25#)

**Item Notes:** Line item 1: (QTY: 2,000)

AC00417>Refrigerant 410A for HVAC, Difluoromethane/Pentafluoroethane UN3163 Liquefied Gas Non-returnable/Non refillable 25LB Container/11.3KG, BRAND: Aspen-Airgas-Genetron-National

\*Brand or Equal

\* For HVAC use only

**Response Item Payment Terms:** NET 30

**Response Item Notes:** Pricing is firm until May 17, 2017, unless extended upon mutual agreement.

	See attached specification	1 - Count	Contractors' Supply		4.4500	2,000	8,900.00			
--	----------------------------	-----------	---------------------	--	--------	-------	----------	--	--	--

**Manufacturer & Part Number:** Armac

**Quoted as Spec'd:** Yes **Product Number:** 410A

**Response Item Payment Terms:** PRICES GOOD FOR 15 DAYS from 4-26-2017

	See attached specification	1 - Count	Ewing Kessler Parts & Supply		4.6400	2,000	9,280.00			
--	----------------------------	-----------	------------------------------	--	--------	-------	----------	--	--	--

**Manufacturer & Part Number:** DAIKIN - R410A25

**Quoted as Spec'd:** Yes **Product Number:** R410A

**Response Item Payment Terms:** Net 30

**Response Item Notes:** Price valid for 7 days

	See attached specification	1 - Count	American Refrigerants, Inc.		4.7600	2,000	9,520.00			
--	----------------------------	-----------	-----------------------------	--	--------	-------	----------	--	--	--

**Manufacturer & Part Number:** Mexichem or Equivalent

**Quoted as Spec'd:** Yes **Product Number:** R410a/25

**Response Item Notes:** Price quoted for R410a is per pound basis. Total cylinder cost is \$119.00 each. ONE TIME SHIPMENT.

	See attached specification	1 - Count	Trane Supply		83.0000	2,000	166,000.00			
--	----------------------------	-----------	--------------	--	---------	-------	------------	--	--	--

**Manufacturer & Part Number:** Trane Vendor

**Quoted as Spec'd:** Yes **Product Number:** R41a-25

**Response Item Notes:** Each drum has 25lbs for need of 80 drums

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
2		See attached specification <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Item Notes:</b> Line item 2: (QTY: 1,200)  AC00043>Refrigerant R134a for HVAC, UN3159 Liquefied Gas 1,1,1,2 TetraFluoroethane,2.2 Non refillable/Non reusable 30lb Container Net Weight 13.64 KGS, BRAND: Aspen--Airgas--Gentteron-National  *Brand or Equal * For HVAC use Only <b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET 30 <b>Response Item Notes:</b> Pricing is firm until May 17, 2017, unless extended upon mutual agreement.	1 - Count	Airgas Refrigerants, Inc.	3.5000	1,200	4,200.00			
		See attached specification <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Response Item Notes:</b> Price quoted for R134a is per pound basis. Total cylinder cost is \$120.00 each. ONE TIME SHIPMENT.	1 - Count	American Refrigerants, Inc.	4.0000	1,200	4,800.00			
		See attached specification <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> Net 30 <b>Response Item Notes:</b> Price valid for 7 days	1 - Count	Ewing Kessler Parts & Supply	4.5300	1,200	5,436.00			
		See attached specification <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> PRICE GOOD FOR 15 DAYS FROM 4-26-17	1 - Count	Contractors' Supply	5.1500	1,200	6,180.00			
		See attached specification <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Response Item Notes:</b> Each drum has 30 lbs of refrigerant for a total need of 40 drums	1 - Count	Trane Supply	110.0000	1,200	132,000.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
-------------	----------	------------------	---------------	--------	-----------	-------------------	-------------	------------------------	---------------------	---------------